aVAN S 0il & Gas Well Drilling

- Water Wells
e NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
D‘ Phone: 913-557-9083
I N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Faxx 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Verde Oil Company
Campbell #|-75-65

API #15-001-30,737
July 22- July 23, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
51 lime 57
3 shale 60
3 lime 63
19 shale 82
18 lime 100
3 shale 103
30 lime 133 oil show
1 shale 134
21 lime 155 base of the Kansas City
99 shale 254
4 lime 258
32 shale 290
F lime 297
14 shale 311
15 lime 326
3 shale 329
3 lime 332
17 shale 349
3 lime 352
25 shale 377
7 lime 384
29 shale 413
2 lime 415
8 shale 423
11 lime 434
3 shale 437
6 lime 443
39 shale 482
29 lime 511
53 shale 564
4 lime 568
41 shale 609
2 lime 611
51 shale 662
3 limey sand 665 brown, ok bleeding
58 shale 723
6 broken sand 729 black & grey, ok bleeding

49 shale 778



Campbell #1-75-65
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 23.7"
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 902

silty shale
broken sand
silty shale
broken sand

sand

shale
broken sand
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lime
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783

790 light brown & shale, light bleeding

798

801 80% brown sand, 20% silty shale
gassy, good bleeding

802 brown, no oil

819

826 soft brown sand, shale, good bleeding

842 soft brown sand, good bleeding

843

853 light grey & brown, ok bleeding

867 black & grey, ok bleeding

901

902 Mississippi TD

Set 23.7" of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks cement.

Set 894.9' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 baffle



